

\234

W.P(C)No. 161 OF 2004

ITEM No.43

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.161/2004

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 24/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rajinder Sachar, Sr. adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

Mr. A.N.Singh, adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is no appearance on behalf of the respondent No. 1.

Issue notice to the learned Attorney General for India returnable in four weeks.

In the meantime, we request the petitioner and the respondent No. 2 to make available additional material so as to form an opinion as to how the system which is sought to be introduced is already in vogue in other democracies and how and in what manner it is being implemented.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master