

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 161 OF 2004

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajinder Sachar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. A N Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Milon K Banerji, Attorney General

Mr. P P Malhotra, ASG

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. R M Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue Rule.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER