

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.161 OF 2004

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/01/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajinder Sachhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv. (N/P)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

With the consent of the parties, let this petition be listed tomorrow, i.e., 28th January, 2009, for hearing as first case, even before Non-Miscellaneous Day matters and part-heard matters, if any.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master