

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.161 OF 2004

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajinder Sachhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Jitin Sahni, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Suvrajyoti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Rajinder Sachher, learned senior counsel for the petitioners, commenced his submissions at 10.55 a.m. and concluded at 1.00 p.m. Thereafter Mr. A. Sharan, learned Additional Solicitor General, made his submissions and concluded at 3.55 p.m. Ms. Meenakshi Arora, learned counsel for the Election Commission of India, made her submissions and was on her legs when the court rose for the day.

The matter remained part-heard.

[Alka Dudeja] [T.I. Rajput] [Anand Singh]

Court Master A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master